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ﬁ Outlook

INVITE: Condition of the State Press Preview

From Mauro, Mason <Mason.Mauro@governor.iowa.gov>

Date Fri 1/10/2025 9:57 AM

Bcc amanda.rooker@hearst.com <amanda.rooker@hearst.com>; Conner Hendricks
<Conner.Hendricks@kcrg.com>; Dave Price <dprice@ktiv.com>; Erin Murphy <erin.murphy@thegazette.com>;
Fingerhut, Hannah <HFingerhut@ap.org>; Katarina Sostaric <ksostaric@iowapublicradio.org>; Kay Henderson
<khenderson@radioiowa.com>; Kathie Obradovich <kobradovich@iowacapitaldispatch.com>; Payne, Marissa
<mjpayne@registermedia.com>; Gruber-Miller, Stephen <sgrubermil@registermedia.com>; Skylar Tallal
<stallal@sbgtv.com>; Tom Barton <tom.barton@thegazette.com>; zach.fisher@whotv.com
<zach.fisher@whotv.com>; Jacobson, Ophelie <ophelie.jacobson@hearst.com>; Searles, Dana
<DSearles@weareiowa.com>; Robin Opsahl <ropsahl@iowacapitaldispatch.com>; Liam Halawith
<liam.halawith@dailyiowan.com>

Good morning,

You're invited to attend a state budget preview before the 2025 Condition of the State Address. All
contents of the budget book are embargoed until Governor Reynolds begins her address, Tuesday night.

Who: Taryn Frideres, Gov. Reynolds' Chief of Staff and Kraig Paulsen, lowa Department of Management
Director

What: State Budget Preview

Where: Ray Conference Room (arrive at G9 doors on ground level)

When: Tuesday, January 14 at 2 p.m.

A reminder, no recording devices are allowed inside the meeting. The meeting is entirely on background.
Please respond to this email by 4:30 p.m. Monday, January 13, to be included in the preview meeting.

Thank you,
MM

Mason Mauro

Deputy Communications Director

Office of the Governor of lowa

Governor Kim Reynolds | Lt. Governor Chris Cournoyer
lowa State Capitol

1007 East Grand Avenue | Des Moines, 1A 50319
515-745-2840 mobile
mason.mauro@governor.iowa.gov
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MEDIA ADVISORY

From Mauro, Mason <Mason.Mauro@governor.iowa.gov>

Date Wed 3/26/2025 5:02 PM

To opheliejacobson@hearst.com <ophelie jacobson@hearst.com>; mmacpherson@weareiowa.com
<mmacpherson@weareiowa.com>; Searles, Dana <DSearles@weareiowa.com>; Skylar Tallal
<stallal@sbgtv.com>; zach.fisher@whotv.com <zach fisher@whotv.com>; Conner Hendricks
<Conner.Hendricks@kcrg.com>; dprice@ktiv.com <dprice@ktiv.com>; Erin Murphy
<erin.murphy@thegazette.com>; tom.barton@thegazette.com <tom.barton@thegazette.com>;
bpfann@dmreg.com <bpfann@dmreg.com>; sgrubermil@registermedia.com
<sgrubermil@registermedia.com>; ggerlock@iowapublicradio.org <ggerlock@iowapublicradio.org>; Katarina
Sostaric <ksostaric@iowapublicradio.org>; kobradovich@iowacapitaldispatch.com
<kobradovich@iowacapitaldispatch.com>; Robin Opsahl <ropsahl@iowacapitaldispatch.com>;
khenderson@radioiowa.com <khenderson@radioiowa.com>; Fingerhut, Hannah <HFingerhut@ap.org>; liam-
halawith@uiowa.edu <liam-halawith@uiowa.edu>; amanda.rooker@hearst.com
<amanda.rooker@hearst.com>; mjpayne@registermedia.com <mjpayne@registermedia.com>

Good afternoon everyone!

The Governor will have media availability at the Capitol tomorrow afternoon at 2:30 pm. There may be
limited space depending on the location, so please limit to one reporter & photographer from your
outlet. | will follow up with a location in the morning. It will either be in the Ray Conference Room or
outside the Governor's Office.

Thanks,
MM

Mason Mauro

Deputy Communications Director

Office of the Governor of lowa

Governor Kim Reynolds | Lt. Governor Chris Cournoyer
lowa State Capitol

1007 East Grand Avenue | Des Moines, IA 50319
515-745-2840 mobile
mason.mauro@governor.iowa.gov
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